
Q1 2019 RESULTS



2.13 

3.58 

0.59 

0.23

0.41

0

5

10

NIAT

Coal SCPC SLPGC

6.99 
8.35 

1.62 

2.10 1.14 

0.97 

0

3

6

9

12

Gross Revenues

CONSOLIDATED REVENUES AND NIAT

Q1 2019                  Q1 2018

15% 49%

Q1 2019               Q1 2018

Q1 2019 vs Q1 2018 – in billion Php

2



2.7 

4.3 

0.0

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

NIAT

8.1 

9.5 

 -

 2

 4

 6

 8

 10

Gross Revenues

COAL STANDALONE REVENUES AND NIAT

2019       2018

15%

2019       2018

Q1 2019 vs Q1 2018 – in billion Php

37%

3



(0.29)

0.07 

-0.5

-0.3

0.0

0.3

0.5

0.8

1.0

NIAT

1.62 

2.10 

 -

 1

 2

 3

Gross Revenues

SCPC STANDALONE REVENUES AND NIAT

2018       2017

546%

2018       2017

Q1 2019 vs Q1 2018 – in billion Php

23%

4



(0.04)

0.15 

-0.2

0.0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

NIAT

1.14 
0.97 

 -

 0.5

 1.0

 1.5

 2.0

Gross Revenues

SLPGC STANDALONE REVENUES AND NIAT

2019       2018

17%
127%

2019       2018

Q1 2019 vs Q1 2018 – in billion Php

5



In
 B

ill
io

n
 P

h
p

CONSOLIDATED CASH GENERATION & UTILIZATION
Q1 2019 – in billion

Cash Beginning         
Php1.90 

Cash Generation      
Php3.89

Debt Availment        
Php2.83

Cash End                     Php3.12

Capex                          
Php1.10

Debt Repayment          
Php4.39

0

2

4

6

8

10

GENERATION UTILIZATION

6



25 25 
16 19 

24 25 

25 24 

9 
8 

10 7 

21 22 

7 
7 

6 6 

 -

 10

 20

 30

 40

 50

 60

 70

 80

Coal SCPC SLPGC

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL POSITION

2018           2019 2018           2019 2018           2019

ASSETS LIABILITIES EQUITY
1% 7%11%

As of 31 March 2019 and 31 December 2018 – in billion Php

7



KEY RESULTS INDICATORS
Coal 

 

Mar 

2019

Mar 

2018

% 

Change

Return on asset 6% 10% -40%

Return on equity 9% 16% -42%

Strip ratio (W:1C) 12.53    9.12      -37%

Coal production (MMT) 4.1       4.1       -2%

Coal sales volume (MMT) 3.6       3.4       4%

Average selling price per MT 2,272    2,786    -18%

Cost per MT 1,221    1,002    22%

Gross profit per MT 1,051    1,784    -41%
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KEY RESULTS INDICATORS
SCPC

12

Mar 2019 Mar 2018 % Change

Return on asset (annualized) 1.0% 5.3% -82%

Return on equity (annualized) 1.7% 8.4% -80%

Net cash before financing (in millions) 940                 760            24%

Energy sales volume (GWhr) 362                    410              -12%

BCQ 346                    408              -15%

Spot 16                     3                  552%

Cash cost per MWh produced 1.89                   1.96             -4%

Average price per kWh 4.46                 5.13            -13%

CM of spot purchases sold to BCQ (in millions) (72)                  58              -224%

Outages in hrs 3,438               2,530          36%
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SLPGC

KEY RESULTS INDICATORS
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Mar-19 Mar-18

% 

Change

Return on asset (annualized) 4.1% 4.3% -5%

Return on equity (annualized) 6.2% 7.3% -14%

Net cash before financing (in millions) 565             503           12%

Energy sales volume (GWhr) 275                     165                 67%

BCQ 90                       125                 -28%

Spot 186                     40                   360%

Cash cost per MWh produced 1.28                   1.11               15%

Average price per kWh 4.12            5.90          -30%

CM of spot purchases sold to BCQ (54)              115           -147%

Outages in hrs 1,954           2,245         -13%
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APPENDIX
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2019 Q1 PERFORMANCE (STANDALONE)

19

COAL SCPC SLPGC TOTAL

% % % %

8,073     8,073     

1,616     1,136     2,752     

100% 8,073     100% 1,616     100% 1,136     100% 10,825   

3,353     3,353     

1,236     576        1,812     

42% 3,353     76% 1,236     51% 576        48% 5,164     

149        149        

268        219        486        

2% 149        17% 268        19% 219        6% 635        

57% 4,572    7% 112       30% 342       46% 5,026    

995        315        326        1,636     

138        60          82          280        

(1)           (1)           (13)         (14)        

(9)           2            (0)           (8)          

(21)         (15)         (8)           (43)        

803        (124)       3            681        

33% 2,667    -8% (125)      -4% (48)       23% 2,493    

8            8           

(165)       (165)      

-         (165)       8            (157)      

33% 2,667    -18% (290)      -4% (40)       22% 2,336    

Q1 2019

COAL SCPC SLPGC TOTAL

% % % %

9,523     9,523     

2,102       974        3,076     

100% 9,523     100% 2,102       100% 974        100% 12,598   

2,590     2,590     

949         292        1,241     

27% 2,590     45% 949         30% 292        30% 3,830     

126        126        

366         205        571        

1% 126        17% 366         21% 205        6% 697        

71% 6,807    37% 787        49% 477      64% 8,071    

871        292         296        1,459     

98         74           50         222        

(26)        (5)            (14)        (45)        

102        27           (0)          128        

(0)          (10)          (8)          (17)        

1,515     29           3           1,547     

45% 4,248    18% 380        15% 151      38% 4,778    

(3)          (3)          

(315)        (315)      

-        (315)        (3)          (318)      

45% 4,248    3% 65         15% 148      35% 4,460    

Q1 2018

Revenue

Coal

Power

Cash Costs

Coal

Power

Opex

Coal

Power

Core EBITDA

Noncash items

Finance cost

Finance income

Forex (gain) losses 

Other income (expense)

Taxes and Royalties

Core net incomeGain on sale of investment

Derivatives

Accelerated Depreciation

One time gain (loss)

NET INCOME

(Amounts in PHP Millions)



COAL SCPC SLPGC TOTAL

% % % %

8,354     -          -        8,354     

-        2,102       974        3,076     

88% 8,354     100% 2,102       100% 974        91% 11,430   

2,090     -          -        2,090     

-        425         32         458        

22% 2,090     20% 425         3% 32         20% 2,548     

126        -          -        126        

-        366         205        571        

1% 126        17% 366         21% 205        6% 697        

64% 6,138    62% 1,311     76% 737      65% 8,185    

871        292         296        1,459     

98         74           50         222        

(26)        (5)            (14)        (45)        

102        27           (0)          128        

(0)          (10)          (8)          (17)        

1,515     29           3           1,547     

38% 3,579    43% 904        42% 410      39% 4,892    

-        -          (3)          (3)          

-        (315)        -        (315)      

-        (315)        (3)          (318)      

38% 3,579    28% 589        42% 407      36% 4,574    

Q1 2018

2019 Q1 PERFORMANCE (CONSOLIDATED)

Revenue

Coal

Power

Cash Costs

Coal

Power

Opex

Coal

Power

Core EBITDA

Noncash items

Finance cost

Finance income

Forex (gain) losses 

Other income (expense)

Taxes and Royalties

Core net incomeGain on sale of investment

Derivatives

Accelerated Depreciation

One time gain (loss)

NET INCOME

(Amounts in PHP Millions) COAL SCPC SLPGC TOTAL

% % % %

6,986     -         -     6,986     

-         1,616     1,136 2,752     

87% 6,986     100% 1,616     100% 1,136 90% 9,738     

2,801     -         -     2,801     

-         968        309    1,277     

35% 2,801     60% 968        27% 309    38% 4,078     

149        -         -     149        

-         268        219    486        

2% 149        17% 268        19% 219    6% 635        

50% 4,037    24% 380       54% 608   46% 5,026    

995        315        326    1,636     

138        60          82      280        

(1)           (1)           (13)     (14)        

(9)           2            (0)      (8)          

(21)         (15)         (8)      (43)        

803        (124)       3        681        

26% 2,132    9% 143       19% 218   23% 2,493    

-         -         8        8           

-         (165)       -     (165)      

-         (165)       8        (157)      

26% 2,132    -1% (22)       20% 226   22% 2,336    

Q1 2019

-16%

-11%

-15%

34%

179%

60%

18%

-15%

-9%

-39%

12%

26%

-68%

-106%

148%

-56%

-49%#DIV/0!

-51%

-49%

% 

Change
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CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL POSITION
As of 31 March 2019 and 31 December 2018 – in billion Php
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CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL POSITION
As of 31 March 2019 and 31 December 2018 – in billion Php
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CONSOLIDATED LOAN PROFILE
In Millions

Business 
Segment

Dec 
2018

Q1 2019 Mar
2019

Availment Payment

Coal (USD) 44.2 44.2

Coal (Php Equivalent) 2,333 2,322

Coal (Php) 5,573 1,425 1,548 5,450

Total Coal (Php) 7,906 7,772

SCPC (Php) * 6,610 1,400 * 2,422 5,588

SLPGC (Php) 5,953 426 5,527

TOTAL (Php) 20,469 2,825 4,396 18,887

* Includes PhP1.3 B Receivable Financing
23



DISCLAIMER

•Semirara Mining and Power Corporation (the “Company”) and its advisors assumes no 
responsibility or liability regarding actions or decision that may be taken regarding any 
information resulting from unintentional errors or omissions contained in this document.
•In addition, this document contains financial information and results of operation, and 
may also contain certain projections, plans, strategies, and objectives of the Company, that 
are not statements of historical fact which would be treated as forward looking statements 
within the meaning of applicable law. Forward looking statements are subject to risks and 
uncertainties that may cause actual events and the Company’s future results to be 
materially different than expected or indicated by such statements. No assurance can be 
given that the results anticipated by the Company, or indicated by any such forward looking 
statements, will be achieved. 
•This document is not an offer to sell securities or a solicitation of an offer to buy 
securities.
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